Seat Calculation Detail
Printed on: 2021/11/22 16:47:27

Electoral Event: LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION 2021
BRI Province: Gauteng
Municipality: EKU - Ekurhuleni

Quota - (Q) Formula: Q= (A/(B - C- D)) + 1, disregarding
: : fracti . TVV: Total Valid Vot

Total Valid Votes Cast for All Parties - (A) 1,332,555 ractions otal vaiid votes

Total Seats Available in Municipality - (B) 224

Independent Ward Councillors Elected - (C) n

Ward Councillors Seats from Parties with no PR List -

(D)

Total Valid
Votes / . Remainder
Quota

Total Valid
Votes

Ranking of
Remainder |Allocation

Party Name

ABANTU BATHO

CONGRESS 527 0.0886 0 0.0886 26 0 0
ABLE LEADERSHIP 413 0.0694 0 0.0694 28 0 0
ACTIONSA 88,484  14.8738 14 0.8738 3 il 15
AFRICA RESTORATION

ALLIANCE 738 0.1241 0 0.1241 23 0 0
AFRICAN CHRISTIAN

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 11,319 1.9027 1 0.9027 2 1 2
AFRICAN FREEDOM

REVOLUTION 223 0.0375 0 0.0375 32 0 0
AFRICAN

INDEPENDENT 17,318 2.9111 2 0.9111 1 1 3
CONGRESS

AFRICAN NATIONAL

CONGRESS 511,968  86.0595 86 0.0595 31 0 86
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S

CONVENTION 1,712 0.2878 0 0.2878 13 0 0
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S

MOVEMENT 1,369 0.2301 0 0.2301 17 0 0
AFRICAN SECURITY

CONGRESS 771 0.1296 0 0.1296 22 0 0
AFRICAN

TRANSFORMATION 4,337 0.7290 0 0.7290 5 1 1
MOVEMENT

ARUSHA ECONOMIC 180 0.0303 0 0.0303 . . .

COALITION
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Party Name

BLACK FIRST LAND
FIRST

BOLSHEVIKS PARTY OF
SOUTH AFRICA

CHANGE

CONGRESS OF THE
PEOPLE

DEMOCRATIC
ALLIANCE

DEMOCRATIC UNION
PLUS

ECONOMIC FREEDOM
FIGHTERS

GOD SAVE AFRICA

INDEPENDENT
CITIZENS MOVEMENT

INDEPENDENT
RATEPAYERS
ASSOCIATION OF SA

INDEPENDENT SOUTH
AFRICAN NATIONAL
CIVIC ORGANISATION

INKATHA FREEDOM
PARTY

NATIONAL FREEDOM
PARTY

NATIONAL PEOPLE'S
FRONT

PAN AFRICANIST
CONGRESS OF AZANIA

PATRIOTIC ALLIANCE

SPECTRUM NATIONAL
PARTY

THE NATIONALS OF
SOUTH AFRICA

THE ORGANIC
HUMANITY MOVEMENT

UNITED CHRISTIAN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

UNITED DEMOCRATIC
MOVEMENT

UNITED INDEPENDENT
MOVEMENT

Total Valid
Votes

1,489

105

860

2,851

385,044

474

181,964

355

5,986

7,648

698

18,220

3,327

1,423

4,986

25,154

157

1,017

555

1,002

3,130

2,103

Total Valid
Votes /
Quota

0.2503

0.0177

0.1446

0.4792

64.7242

0.0797

30.5873

0.0597

1.0062

1.2856

0.1173

3.0627

0.5593

0.2392

0.8381

4.2283

0.0264

0.1710

0.0933

0.1684

0.5261

0.3535

0

64

30

Remainder

0.2503

0.0177

0.1446

0.4792

0.7242

0.0797

0.5873

0.0597

0.0062

0.2856

0.1173

0.0627

0.5593

0.2392

0.8381

0.2283

0.0264

0.1710

0.0933

0.1684

0.5261

0.3535

Ranking of
Remainder |Allocation

35

21

11

27

30

36

14

24

29

16

18

34

19

25

20

12

65

31
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Total Valid

3 Ranking of
Votes Votes / i Remainder Remainder |Allocation
Quota

Total Valid

Party Name

VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS 44,648 7.5051 7 0.5051 10 1 8

Total | 1,332,555 | 213 | 11
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Total Party PR List Seats

Party Name Seats (x) Ward Seats (y) (x-y)
ABANTU BATHO CONGRESS 0 0 0
ABLE LEADERSHIP 0 0 0
ACTIONSA 15 0 15
AFRICA RESTORATION 0 0 0
ALLIANCE
AFRICAN CHRISTIAN 2 0 >
DEMOCRATIC PARTY
AFRICAN FREEDOM 0 0 0
REVOLUTION
AFRICAN INDEPENDENT 3 0 3
CONGRESS
AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS 86 78 8
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S 0 0 0
CONVENTION
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S MOVEMENT 0 0 0
AFRICAN SECURITY CONGRESS 0 0 0
AFRICAN TRANSFORMATION 1 0 1
MOVEMENT
ARUSHA ECONOMIC COALITION 0 0 0
BLACK FIRST LAND FIRST 0 0 0
BOLSHEVIKS PARTY OF SOUTH 0 0 0
AFRICA
CHANGE 0 0 0
CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE 1 0 1
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE 65 32 33
DEMOCRATIC UNION PLUS 0 0 0
ECONOMIC FREEDOM
FIGHTERS 31 0 sl
GOD SAVE AFRICA 0 0 0
INDEPENDENT CITIZENS 1 0 1
MOVEMENT
INDEPENDENT RATEPAYERS 1 0 1

ASSOCIATION OF SA
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Total Party PR List Seats

Party Name Seats (x) Ward Seats (y) (x-y)
INDEPENDENT SOUTH AFRICAN 0 0 0
NATIONAL CIVIC ORGANISATION
INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY 3 0 3
NATIONAL FREEDOM PARTY 1 0 1
NATIONAL PEOPLE'S FRONT 0 0 0
PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS 1 0 1
OF AZANIA
PATRIOTIC ALLIANCE 4 2 2
SPECTRUM NATIONAL PARTY 0 0 0
THE NATIONALS OF SOUTH 0 0 0
AFRICA
THE ORGANIC HUMANITY 0 0 0
MOVEMENT
UNITED CHRISTIAN 0 0 0
DEMOCRATIC PARTY
UNITED DEMOCRATIC 1 0 1
MOVEMENT
UNITED INDEPENDENT 0 0 0
MOVEMENT
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS 8 0 8

Total Party Seats

Independents

0

Note: This report refers to the Local Government Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998
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