

## **Seat Calculation Detail**

Printed on: 2021/11/22 16:47:27

**Electoral Event: LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION 2021** 

Province: Gauteng

Municipality: EKU - Ekurhuleni

Quota - (Q)	5,949
Total Valid Votes Cast for All Parties - (A)	1,332,555
Total Seats Available in Municipality - (B)	224
Independent Ward Councillors Elected - (C)	0
Ward Councillors Seats from Parties with no PR List - (D)	0

Formula : Q = (A / (B - C- D)) + 1; disregarding fractions. TVV: Total Valid Votes

Party Name	Total Valid Votes	Total Valid Votes / Quota	Round 1 Allocation	Remainder	Ranking of Remainder	Round 2 Allocation	Total Party Seats
ABANTU BATHO CONGRESS	527	0.0886	0	0.0886	26	0	0
ABLE LEADERSHIP	413	0.0694	0	0.0694	28	0	0
ACTIONSA	88,484	14.8738	14	0.8738	3	1	15
AFRICA RESTORATION ALLIANCE	738	0.1241	0	0.1241	23	0	0
AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	11,319	1.9027	1	0.9027	2	1	2
AFRICAN FREEDOM REVOLUTION	223	0.0375	0	0.0375	32	0	0
AFRICAN INDEPENDENT CONGRESS	17,318	2.9111	2	0.9111	1	1	3
AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	511,968	86.0595	86	0.0595	31	0	86
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S CONVENTION	1,712	0.2878	0	0.2878	13	0	0
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S MOVEMENT	1,369	0.2301	0	0.2301	17	0	0
AFRICAN SECURITY CONGRESS	771	0.1296	0	0.1296	22	0	0
AFRICAN TRANSFORMATION MOVEMENT	4,337	0.7290	0	0.7290	5	1	1
ARUSHA ECONOMIC COALITION	180	0.0303	0	0.0303	33	0	0

Party Name	Total Valid Votes	Total Valid Votes / Quota	Round 1 Allocation	Remainder	Ranking of Remainder	Round 2 Allocation	Total Party Seats
BLACK FIRST LAND FIRST	1,489	0.2503	0	0.2503	15	0	0
BOLSHEVIKS PARTY OF SOUTH AFRICA	105	0.0177	0	0.0177	35	0	0
CHANGE	860	0.1446	0	0.1446	21	0	0
CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE	2,851	0.4792	0	0.4792	11	1	1
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE	385,044	64.7242	64	0.7242	6	1	65
DEMOCRATIC UNION PLUS	474	0.0797	0	0.0797	27	0	0
ECONOMIC FREEDOM FIGHTERS	181,964	30.5873	30	0.5873	7	1	31
GOD SAVE AFRICA	355	0.0597	0	0.0597	30	0	0
INDEPENDENT CITIZENS MOVEMENT	5,986	1.0062	1	0.0062	36	0	1
INDEPENDENT RATEPAYERS ASSOCIATION OF SA	7,648	1.2856	1	0.2856	14	0	1
INDEPENDENT SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL CIVIC ORGANISATION	698	0.1173	0	0.1173	24	0	0
INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY	18,220	3.0627	3	0.0627	29	0	3
NATIONAL FREEDOM PARTY	3,327	0.5593	0	0.5593	8	1	1
NATIONAL PEOPLE'S FRONT	1,423	0.2392	0	0.2392	16	0	0
PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS OF AZANIA	4,986	0.8381	0	0.8381	4	1	1
PATRIOTIC ALLIANCE	25,154	4.2283	4	0.2283	18	0	4
SPECTRUM NATIONAL PARTY	157	0.0264	0	0.0264	34	0	0
THE NATIONALS OF SOUTH AFRICA	1,017	0.1710	0	0.1710	19	0	0
THE ORGANIC HUMANITY MOVEMENT	555	0.0933	0	0.0933	25	0	0
UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	1,002	0.1684	0	0.1684	20	0	0
UNITED DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT	3,130	0.5261	0	0.5261	9	1	1
UNITED INDEPENDENT MOVEMENT	2,103	0.3535	0	0.3535	12	0	0

Party Name	Total Valid Votes	Total Valid Votes / Quota	Round 1 Allocation	Remainder	Ranking of Remainder	Round 2 Allocation	Total Party Seats
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS	44,648	7.5051	7	0.5051	10	1	8
Total	1,332,555		213			11	224

Party Name	Total Party Seats (x)	Ward Seats (y)	PR List Seats (x-y)
ABANTU BATHO CONGRESS	0	0	0
ABLE LEADERSHIP	0	0	0
ACTIONSA	15	0	15
AFRICA RESTORATION ALLIANCE	0	0	0
AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	2	0	2
AFRICAN FREEDOM REVOLUTION	0	0	0
AFRICAN INDEPENDENT CONGRESS	3	0	3
AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	86	78	8
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S CONVENTION	0	0	0
AFRICAN PEOPLE'S MOVEMENT	0	0	0
AFRICAN SECURITY CONGRESS	0	0	0
AFRICAN TRANSFORMATION MOVEMENT	1	0	1
ARUSHA ECONOMIC COALITION	0	0	0
BLACK FIRST LAND FIRST	0	0	0
BOLSHEVIKS PARTY OF SOUTH AFRICA	0	0	0
CHANGE	0	0	0
CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE	1	0	1
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE	65	32	33
DEMOCRATIC UNION PLUS	0	0	0
ECONOMIC FREEDOM FIGHTERS	31	0	31
GOD SAVE AFRICA	0	0	0
INDEPENDENT CITIZENS MOVEMENT	1	0	1
INDEPENDENT RATEPAYERS ASSOCIATION OF SA	1	0	1

Party Name	Total Party Seats (x)	Ward Seats (y)	PR List Seats (x-y)
INDEPENDENT SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL CIVIC ORGANISATION	0	0	0
INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY	3	0	3
NATIONAL FREEDOM PARTY	1	0	1
NATIONAL PEOPLE'S FRONT	0	0	0
PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS OF AZANIA	1	0	1
PATRIOTIC ALLIANCE	4	2	2
SPECTRUM NATIONAL PARTY	0	0	0
THE NATIONALS OF SOUTH AFRICA	0	0	0
THE ORGANIC HUMANITY MOVEMENT	0	0	0
UNITED CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY	0	0	0
UNITED DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT	1	0	1
UNITED INDEPENDENT MOVEMENT	0	0	0
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS	8	0	8
Total Party Seats	224	112	112
Independents		0	
Total Seats		112	112

Note: This report refers to the Local Government Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998